
Robert Morris (10-17-2, 6-11-2) -vs- Penn St. (25-4-0, 18-1-0)
01/30/2026 at State College, Pennsylvania

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/30/2026
Start: 01:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 1,838
Location: State College, Pennsylvania
Officials: Referee: Christopher Foote; Referee: Christopher Binkley;
Linesman: Ashley Johnston; Linesman: Patrick Schubert

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Robert Morris 0 0 0 0
Penn St. 0 2 1 3

RMU:
PSU: Outwater, Grace (1); Walsh, McKenna (1); Christian, Maddy
(1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RMU PSU
2nd 12:08 PSU Walsh, McKenna Shane, Shelby, Stecker, Leah EV, FG, GW 0 1
2nd 12:59 PSU Christian, Maddy Outwater, Grace, Keller, Mikah EV 0 2
3rd 15:38 PSU Outwater, Grace Keller, Mikah EV 0 3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd RMU Eustace, Laura 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 02:53 PP
2nd RMU Ham, Ashlyn 02:00 Hooking MINOR 17:49 PP



Individual
Robert Morris 0

Penn St. 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
5 Giampietro, Alaina 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
6 Goding, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
7 Ringor, Rowyn 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
8 Thornton, Hannah 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
9 Arnold, Calli 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3-8 - 0
10 Schooley, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
11 Storey, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 2
12 Ham, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
14 Eustace, Laura 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 1-2 1
16 Crarer, Catriona 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 11-16 - 0
17 Misner, Linnea 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
18 Vrana, Alexis 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
19 D'Elia, Thalia 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 2
20 Snyder, Mary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-8 - 0
21 Farr, Mya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Smolen, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Marcovsky, Ellie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Desjardins, Shayne 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
25 Dunn, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Giannone, Morgan 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
27 Kearns, Mya 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 2
28 MacKinnon, Jessica 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 14-23 - 0
29 Hatch, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Peng, Yiyi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Willoughby, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Phillips, Lucy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 2 4 7 13 -15 33-58 2-4 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Tullock, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
7 MacDonald, Taya 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 0
8 Outwater, Grace 1 1 3 1 3 7 2 0-1 - 0
9 Shane, Shelby 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 - - 1
10 Stecker, Leah 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 - - 1
11 Stonehouse, Abby 0 0 2 1 4 7 0 - - 0
12 Walsh, McKenna 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 6-16 - 1
15 Janecke, Tessa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Butze, Kendall 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 2
19 Vaslet, Mya 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3-10 - 1
20 Fantin, Matilde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Hall, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Roberts, Katelyn 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 4-10 - 1
24 Lum, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
25 Morrow, Sophie 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
26 Christian, Maddy 1 0 3 2 1 6 1 - - 0
27 Maynard, Danica 0 0 1 2 1 4 2 - - 0
28 Keller, Mikah 0 2 2 0 1 3 1 11-20 - 2
32 Hernick, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 DeSa, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
45 Campbell, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 5 14 14 14 42 15 25-58 0-0 12

Robert Morris Goalkeeping Penn St. Goalkeeping



Robert Morris Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Hatch, Maggie L 60:00 3 0 14 12 13 39
30 Peng, Yiyi 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Willoughby, Ella 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Phillips, Lucy 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 14 12 13 39

Penn St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 DeSa, Katie W 60:00 0 0 2 4 7 13
32 Hernick, Lauren 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Campbell, Madison 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 2 4 7 13

Robert Morris Faceoffs Penn St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
28 MacKinnon, Jessica 14 9
16 Crarer, Catriona 11 5
9 Arnold, Calli 3 5
20 Snyder, Mary 3 5
5 Giampietro, Alaina 1 0
26 Giannone, Morgan 1 0
14 Eustace, Laura 0 1

Totals 33 25

# Player W L
28 Keller, Mikah 11 9
12 Walsh, McKenna 6 10
22 Roberts, Katelyn 4 6
19 Vaslet, Mya 3 7
24 Lum, Taylor 1 0
8 Outwater, Grace 0 1

Totals 25 33



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Hatch, Maggie at goalie for RMU.
0-0 [00:00] DeSa, Katie at goalie for PSU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [00:21] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [00:21] Faceoff Giampietro, Alaina vs Vaslet, Mya won by RMU.
0-0 [01:17] Shot by PSU Walsh, McKenna WIDE.
0-0 [01:27] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-0 [01:51] Shot by RMU Giannone, Morgan BLOCKED by Walsh, McKenna.
0-0 [03:00] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Vaslet, Mya won by RMU.
0-0 [03:07] Shot by RMU Kearns, Mya BLOCKED by Roberts, Katelyn.
0-0 [04:09] Shot by RMU Crarer, Catriona BLOCKED by Morrow, Sophie.
0-0 [04:13] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [04:38] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [05:38] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [05:41] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [05:41] Faceoff Giannone, Morgan vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-0 [06:33] Shot by RMU D'Elia, Thalia WIDE.
0-0 [07:14] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn WIDE.
0-0 [07:19] Shot by PSU Shane, Shelby WIDE.
0-0 [07:42] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [08:34] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [08:34] Faceoff Snyder, Mary vs Vaslet, Mya won by RMU.
0-0 [09:17] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [10:26] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:26] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-0 [10:37] Shot by RMU Kearns, Mya BLOCKED by Keller, Mikah.
0-0 [10:45] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah WIDE.
0-0 [11:06] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Vaslet, Mya won by RMU.
0-0 [11:15] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [11:16] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Roberts, Katelyn won by RMU.
0-0 [11:30] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn WIDE.
0-0 [11:44] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-0 [12:29] Shot by RMU Schooley, Kaitlyn WIDE.
0-0 [12:45] Shot by RMU Arnold, Calli MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-0 [12:45] Faceoff Arnold, Calli vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [13:14] Shot by RMU Arnold, Calli MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-0 [13:48] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace WIDE.
0-0 [13:48] Faceoff Snyder, Mary vs Roberts, Katelyn won by PSU.
0-0 [13:53] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [13:53] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Roberts, Katelyn won by RMU.
0-0 [15:31] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [15:31] Faceoff Snyder, Mary vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [15:42] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica WIDE.
0-0 [16:01] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [16:01] Faceoff Arnold, Calli vs Roberts, Katelyn won by RMU.
0-0 [17:28] Shot by PSU Walsh, McKenna WIDE.
0-0 [19:40] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica BLOCKED by Eustace, Laura.
0-0 [19:50] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [19:58] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-0 [00:41] Shot by RMU Giannone, Morgan WIDE.
0-0 [01:43] Shot by RMU Kearns, Mya WIDE.
0-0 [01:48] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.



0-0 [01:53] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-0 [02:53] Penalty on Eustace, Laura RMU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-0 [02:53] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Roberts, Katelyn won by PSU.
0-0 PP PSU [02:53] Start power play for PSU.
0-0 PP PSU [03:30] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 PP PSU [04:07] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie WIDE.
0-0 PP PSU [04:26] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 PP PSU [04:26] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 PP PSU [04:53] Eustace, Laura (RMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP PSU [04:53] End power play for PSU.
0-0 [05:31] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica WIDE.
0-0 [06:11] Faceoff Snyder, Mary vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-0 [06:35] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [06:35] Faceoff Snyder, Mary vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [07:00] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [07:05] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [07:14] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [07:17] Shot by PSU MacDonald, Taya MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [07:17] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-0 [07:34] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [08:05] Faceoff Arnold, Calli vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-0 [08:21] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby HIT PIPE.
0-0 [08:42] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya BLOCKED by Desjardins, Shayne.
0-0 [08:43] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [08:50] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah WIDE.
0-0 [09:03] Shot by RMU MacKinnon, Jessica MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-0 [09:03] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-0 [10:21] Shot by RMU Ringor, Rowyn MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-0 [10:21] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:21] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-0 [10:26] Shot by RMU D'Elia, Thalia MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-0 [10:26] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-0 [10:36] Shot by RMU MacKinnon, Jessica MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-0 [11:47] Shot by PSU Shane, Shelby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-0 [11:47] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.

0-0

[12:08] GOAL by Penn St. Walsh, McKenna (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Shane, Shelby
and Stecker, Leah, On ice for PSU: Walsh, McKenna; Stecker, Leah; Shane, Shelby; Roberts, Katelyn; Tullock, Grace, On ice
for RMU: Kearns, Mya; Storey, Taylor; Crarer, Catriona; Ringor, Rowyn; Misner, Linnea, goal number 2 for season.
Robert Morris 0, Penn St. 1

0-1 [12:08] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Roberts, Katelyn won by RMU.
0-1 [12:19] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-1 [12:37] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.

0-1

[12:59] GOAL by Penn St. Christian, Maddy (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Outwater, Grace and Keller, Mikah, On ice for PSU:
Christian, Maddy; MacDonald, Taya; Outwater, Grace; Keller, Mikah; Maynard, Danica, On ice for RMU: Goding, Emma;
Vrana, Alexis; MacKinnon, Jessica; Storey, Taylor; Kearns, Mya, goal number 16 for season.
Robert Morris 0, Penn St. 2

0-2 [12:59] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-2 [13:37] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [14:03] Shot by RMU Misner, Linnea BLOCKED by Shane, Shelby.
0-2 [15:16] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby WIDE.
0-2 [15:24] Faceoff Arnold, Calli vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-2 [15:41] Shot by RMU Vrana, Alexis BLOCKED by Butze, Kendall.
0-2 [16:18] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Vaslet, Mya won by RMU.
0-2 [16:59] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-2 [17:05] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica BLOCKED by Misner, Linnea.
0-2 [17:28] Faceoff Arnold, Calli vs Roberts, Katelyn won by PSU.
0-2 [17:49] Penalty on Ham, Ashlyn RMU 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-2 [17:49] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-2 PP PSU [17:49] Start power play for PSU.
0-2 PP PSU [18:48] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall BLOCKED by Thornton, Hannah.
0-2 PP PSU [19:14] Faceoff Eustace, Laura vs Roberts, Katelyn won by PSU.
0-2 PP PSU [19:49] Ham, Ashlyn (RMU) penalty complete.
0-2 PP PSU [19:49] End power play for PSU.



0-2 [19:57] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-2 [00:00] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-2 [00:19] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [00:37] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [01:01] Shot by RMU Giannone, Morgan MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-2 [01:01] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Vaslet, Mya won by RMU.
0-2 [01:26] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-2 [01:31] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [02:05] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-2 [02:10] Shot by RMU Goding, Emma WIDE.
0-2 [02:16] Shot by RMU Giannone, Morgan BLOCKED by Stecker, Leah.
0-2 [02:16] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-2 [02:45] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [02:48] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [03:05] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace BLOCKED by D'Elia, Thalia.
0-2 [03:13] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah WIDE.
0-2 [03:19] Shot by RMU Thornton, Hannah MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-2 [03:19] Faceoff Snyder, Mary vs Vaslet, Mya won by RMU.
0-2 [03:35] Shot by RMU Misner, Linnea BLOCKED by Butze, Kendall.
0-2 [03:49] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [04:02] Shot by RMU Snyder, Mary BLOCKED by Vaslet, Mya.
0-2 [04:55] Shot by RMU Schooley, Kaitlyn MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-2 [04:55] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-2 [05:28] Shot by RMU D'Elia, Thalia WIDE.
0-2 [05:36] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Roberts, Katelyn won by RMU.
0-2 [05:55] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie BLOCKED by Storey, Taylor.
0-2 [06:06] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya BLOCKED by Storey, Taylor.
0-2 [06:18] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall WIDE.
0-2 [06:19] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [06:19] Faceoff Snyder, Mary vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-2 [08:03] Shot by RMU Goding, Emma BLOCKED by Keller, Mikah.
0-2 [08:41] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby WIDE.
0-2 [08:48] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn WIDE.
0-2 [09:40] Shot by PSU Shane, Shelby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [09:40] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-2 [10:13] Shot by RMU Schooley, Kaitlyn BLOCKED by Lum, Taylor.
0-2 [10:20] Shot by RMU Storey, Taylor BLOCKED by Tullock, Grace.
0-2 [10:43] Shot by RMU Eustace, Laura MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-2 [10:43] Timeout Media.
0-2 [10:43] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-2 [11:03] Shot by RMU Goding, Emma WIDE.
0-2 [11:16] Shot by RMU Crarer, Catriona MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-2 [11:38] Shot by RMU Giannone, Morgan WIDE.
0-2 [11:58] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace BLOCKED by Kearns, Mya.
0-2 [12:35] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace WIDE.
0-2 [13:10] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [13:11] Shot by PSU Walsh, McKenna MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [13:11] Faceoff Arnold, Calli vs Lum, Taylor won by PSU.
0-2 [13:16] Shot by PSU Walsh, McKenna MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [13:17] Faceoff Snyder, Mary vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-2 [13:33] Shot by RMU Thornton, Hannah WIDE.
0-2 [14:22] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn BLOCKED by Kearns, Mya.
0-2 [14:26] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-2 [14:29] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya BLOCKED by D'Elia, Thalia.
0-2 [14:29] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Roberts, Katelyn won by RMU.
0-2 [14:42] Faceoff Arnold, Calli vs Outwater, Grace won by RMU.

0-2

[15:38] GOAL by Penn St. Outwater, Grace (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Keller, Mikah and , , On ice for PSU: Outwater,
Grace; MacDonald, Taya; Walsh, McKenna; Lum, Taylor; Maynard, Danica, On ice for RMU: Vrana, Alexis; Goding, Emma;
Desjardins, Shayne; MacKinnon, Jessica; Giampietro, Alaina, goal number 19 for season.



Robert Morris 0, Penn St. 3
0-3 [15:38] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-3 [16:01] Faceoff Crarer, Catriona vs Walsh, McKenna won by RMU.
0-3 [17:43] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Hatch, Maggie.
0-3 [17:44] Faceoff Arnold, Calli vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-3 [17:56] Shot by PSU MacDonald, Taya WIDE.
0-3 [18:15] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Keller, Mikah won by RMU.
0-3 [18:24] Shot by RMU Giannone, Morgan MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-3 [18:24] Faceoff MacKinnon, Jessica vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-3 [18:40] Shot by RMU Misner, Linnea WIDE.
0-3 [19:17] Shot by RMU Crarer, Catriona MISSED, save DeSa, Katie.
0-3 [19:39] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn WIDE.
0-3 [19:51] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya WIDE.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.


